

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7369-7372/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in CRLA No. 403/1999 & CRLA No. 422/1999 & CRLA No. 573/1999 & CRLA No. 614/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF P UNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for bail and office report))

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anil Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Teotia,Adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the Office Report dated 10.10.2009, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana had entered appearance on 19.10.2009 and we had given him an

-2-

opportunity to obtain instructions on the notice which was issued on 11.9.2009 confined to the question as to whether the provision of Section 364 IPC would be attracted to the facts of this case.

Today when the matter is taken up, Mr.Gupta prays for a further week's time to obtain instructions. Let this matter be adjourned till next Tuesday, i.e. on 3.11.2009, as a final opportunity to Mr. Gupta to obtain necessary instructions.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master